200Vdc, General Purpose Fuse for EV/HEV
ST3030 Series
Description
 DC fuse for EV/HEV
 Stud-mount, optional for other installation
 200Vdc ideal for EV or HEV application
 Excellent DC performance
 Special designed fuse base for vehicle situation

300% 0.2 30
500% 0.1 10
Specifications
Type Ordering P/N
Electrical Characteristics
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical I2t  (A2sec) Power
Loss@0.5In
0.5In (W) A VDC Pre-arcing Pre-arcing
Single
ST3030-100 100
200Vdc 200Vdc/20kA
4000 3500 2.1
ST3030-150 150 9500 8700 3.2
ST3030-200 200 18000 17500 4.1
ST3030-250 250 28100 26600 5.1
ST3030-300 300 54000 51000 6.6
ST3030-350 350 80800 78500 7.5
ST3030-400 400 115000 108000 8.4
*Temperature Rise: <=45K with 50% of rated current
** Typical pre-arcing I
2
t measured at 10In